segezha

PACKAGING

BOXON AB
Box 13077
25013 HELSINGBORG

Declaration of Compliance
Segezha Material No. 6006081
Customer Material No. 2123 833,212

Dimension 800 X 1.050 X 300 mm

Ply 1 60 g SEMI/EXT BROWN WET STR
Ply 2 60g SEMI/EXT BROWN WET STR
Volume >10 litre

Glue Starch

Ink

The paper sack is for dry foods stuffs i.e. powder or granulate and comply with all requirements in EC Directive
2007/19/EC, EC Regulation 1935/2004 and EC Regulation 10/2011. 1-2016 National Food Safety Standard - General
Safety Requirements for Food Contact Materials and Articles GB4806.7-2016 National Food Safety Standard - Food
Contact Plastic Materials and Articles GB 9685-2016 National Food Safety Standard - Standards for Uses of Additives in
Food Contact Materials and Articles. The sack iis manufactured with good manufacturing practice as stated in
regulations 852/2004/EC, 1935/2004/EC and 2023/2006/EC.The sacks comply with EC Regulation Nr. 450/2009
regarding active and intelligent materials. No active or intelligent material is used.

No contents of plastic raw materials.

We request you to keep this information strictly confidential, to use it solely to comply with the requirements of the EC
Regulation 10/2011 of January 14, 2011 and not to disclose any part thereof to other producersof paper sacks or
suppliers of polyolefin products.

Nﬁrresyndby 02.06.2020
Whampee B . P

Karina Bregger Pedersen

Segezha Packaging A/S, Stigsborgvej 36, DK-9400 Narresundby, phone: +45 96 32 32 32



